

GENERAL SUMMARY

Project Name: Wildlife Pickleball Park Grand Prairie, Texas
Project ID: 1005-21
Scope: GC



ACE SERVICES

BUILDING GSF 299
SITE GSF 211,266

DIVISION NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL DIV. COST	TOTAL DIV. COST (PER SF)
1000	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	\$ 50,400	\$ 168.56
3000	CONCRETE	\$ 6,919	\$ 23.14
4000	MASONRY	\$ 14,294	\$ 47.81
5000	METALS	\$ 3,565	\$ 11.92
6000	WOOD, PLASTIC & COMPONENTS	\$ 78	\$ 0.26
7000	THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION	\$ 4,780	\$ 15.99
8000	OPENINGS	\$ 7,577	\$ 25.34
9000	FINISHES	\$ 4,067	\$ 13.60
10000	SPECIALITIES	\$ 2,813	\$ 9.41
22000	PLUMBING	\$ 18,079	\$ 60.46
23000	HVAC	\$ 17,547	\$ 58.69
26000	ELECTRICAL	\$ 4,775	\$ 15.97
31000	EARTHWORK	\$ 213,325	\$ 1.01
32000	EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 708,500	\$ 3.35
TOTAL TRADE COST		\$ 1,056,720	\$ 456
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT		\$ 105,671.96	\$ 45.55
INSURANCE	10%	\$ 15,851	\$ 6.83
CONTINGENCY	2%	\$ -	\$ -
TAX	0%	\$ 47,552	\$ 20.50
SUGGESTED BID		\$ 1,225,795	\$ 528.40

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name: Wildlife Pickleball Park Grand Prairie, Texas
Project ID: 1005-21
Scope: GC



ACE SERVICES

Date: 11-Feb-25

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS													
1			Permits	LS	1	0%	1	40.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600
2			Supervision and Coordination	LS	1	0%	1	425.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000
3			Submittals and Shop drawings	LS	1	0%	1	0.000	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4			Final Cleaning	LS	1	0%	1	75.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000
5			Mobilization Costs	LS	1	0%	1	275.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000
6			Temporary Control & Facilities	LS	1	0%	1	325.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000
7			Scaffolding	LS	1	0%	1	120.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800
												SUBTOTAL	\$ 50,400

CONCRETE													
	A1.0-L2.02	Assumed	FOOTINGS										
			CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING										
8			1' W x 2' D Continuous Concrete Footing Reinforced W/(2)#4 Top And Bottom	CY	6	10%	7	3.400	\$ 46.90	\$ 159.46	\$ 316.00	\$ 475.46	\$ 3,254
			SLAB										
9			Control joints @ Slab	LF	29	10%	32	0.048	\$ 46.90	\$ 2.25	\$ -	\$ 2.25	\$ 71
10			6" Thk Concrete Slab On Grade W/#3 @ 16" O.C E.W -4000 PSI	SF	287	10%	316	0.059	\$ 46.90	\$ 2.78	\$ 5.85	\$ 8.63	\$ 2,725
11			10 mil polyethylene Vapor Barrier	SF	623	10%	685	0.002	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.30	\$ 208
12		Compacted Subgrade	SF	287	10%	316	0.008	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.38	\$ -	\$ 0.38	\$ 118	
		Plan Notes	CONCRETE FINISHES										
			SEALED CONCRETE										
13	Scaled Concrete		SF	199	10%	219	0.033	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.55	\$ 0.93	\$ 2.48	\$ 542	
												SUBTOTAL \$	6,919

MASONRY													
	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT										
			CMU WALL										
14			8" Thk Split face CMU Concrete Filled W/Vertical Reinforcement Block Size: 8" x 8" x 16"	SF	820	10%	902	0.140	\$ 46.90	\$ 6.57	\$ 4.50	\$ 11.07	\$ 9,981
15			4" Thk Split face CMU Concrete Filled W/Vertical Reinforcement Block Size: 8" x 4" x 16"	SF	368	10%	405	0.120	\$ 46.90	\$ 5.63	\$ 3.80	\$ 9.43	\$ 3,816
			CONTROL JOINTS										
16			Control Joints @ CMU Wall	LF	86	10%	95	0.048	\$ 46.90	\$ 2.25	\$ -	\$ 2.25	\$ 213
			CMU LINTEL										
17			8" Thk Split face CMU Lintel Concrete Filled W/Vertical Reinforcement	LF	18	10%	20	0.180	\$ 46.90	\$ 8.44	\$ 5.88	\$ 14.32	\$ 284
											SUBTOTAL	\$ 14,294	

METALS													
METAL DECKING													
METAL DECK													
18	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	1-1/2" Composite Metal Roof Deck	SF	406	10%	447	0.020	\$ 60.90	\$ 1.22	\$ 3.48	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,099

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name: Wildlife Pickleball Park Grand Prairie, Texas

Project ID: 1005-21

Scope: GC



Date: 11-Feb-25

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
	AT-0-L2-02	1. Main Rafters	COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING										
			STEEL RAFTERS										
19			8" Steel Studs Rafters @ 16" O.C	LF	305	10%	336	0.040	\$ 60.90	\$ 2.44	\$ 1.93	\$ 4.37	\$ 1,466
												SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,565

WOOD PLASTICS AND COMPOSITES

	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	SHEATHING											
			FRT PLYWOOD SHEATHING											
20			FRT Plywood Sheathing		SF	7	10%	8						
21			No.Of Sheets (4' x 8')		EA	1	0%	1	0.640	\$ 43.50	\$ 27.84	\$ 41.92	\$ 69.76	\$ 70
22			Nails		EA	75	0%	75	0.002	\$ 43.50	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.11	\$ 8
SUBTOTAL \$ 78														

THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEMS										
			EIFS SOFFIT										
23			EIFS Soffit	SF	7	10%	8	0.069	\$ 45.60	\$ 3.15	\$ 2.15	\$ 5.30	41
			ROOFING										
			STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF										
24			Standing Seam Metal Roofing	SF	406	10%	447	0.065	\$ 45.60	\$ 2.96	\$ 5.40	\$ 8.36	3,735
			ROOF ACCESSORIES										
25			Pre Finished Metal Downspout	LF	19	10%	21	0.055	\$ 45.60	\$ 2.51	\$ 5.19	\$ 7.70	161
26			Pre Finished Metal Gutter	LF	23	10%	25	0.058	\$ 45.60	\$ 2.64	\$ 6.24	\$ 8.88	225
27			Pre Finished Metal Fascia	LF	23	10%	25	0.045	\$ 45.60	\$ 2.05	\$ 4.12	\$ 6.17	156
28			1' W Metal Vented Soffit	SF	23	10%	25	0.035	\$ 45.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 5.35	135
29			1'x2" x 1'-6" Roof Vents	EA	2	0%	2	0.750	\$ 45.60	\$ 34.20	\$ 51.00	\$ 85.20	170
			SHEET METAL FLASHING AND TRIMS										
30			Pre Finished Metal Drip Edge Flashing	LF	23	10%	25	0.036	\$ 45.60	\$ 1.64	\$ 2.76	\$ 4.40	111
31	Ridge Flashing	LF	11	10%	12	0.032	\$ 45.60	\$ 1.46	\$ 2.24	\$ 3.70	45		
											SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,780	

			DOORS											
32	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	3' W x 7' H Hollow Metal Door W/Frame And Louver Inside		EA	3	0%	3	9.374	\$ 54.50	\$ 510.90	\$ 1,171.80	\$ 1,682.70	\$ 5,048
			HARDWARES											
33			Door Hardware As		EA	3	0%	3	1.750	\$ 54.50	\$ 95.38	\$ 225.00	\$ 320.38	\$ 961
			SKYLIGHTS											
34			2' x 3' Roof Skylights		EA	2	0%	2	4.368	\$ 54.50	\$ 238.06	\$ 546.00	\$ 784.06	\$ 1,568
													SUBTOTAL	\$ 7,577

FINISHES	
1	1.00
2	2.00
3	3.00
4	4.00
5	5.00
6	6.00
7	7.00
8	8.00
9	9.00
10	10.00
11	11.00
12	12.00
13	13.00
14	14.00
15	15.00
16	16.00
17	17.00
18	18.00
19	19.00
20	20.00
21	21.00
22	22.00
23	23.00
24	24.00
25	25.00
26	26.00
27	27.00
28	28.00
29	29.00
30	30.00
31	31.00
32	32.00
33	33.00
34	34.00
35	35.00
36	36.00
37	37.00
38	38.00
39	39.00
40	40.00
41	41.00
42	42.00
43	43.00
44	44.00
45	45.00
46	46.00
47	47.00
48	48.00
49	49.00
50	50.00
51	51.00
52	52.00
53	53.00
54	54.00
55	55.00
56	56.00
57	57.00
58	58.00
59	59.00
60	60.00
61	61.00
62	62.00
63	63.00
64	64.00
65	65.00
66	66.00
67	67.00
68	68.00
69	69.00
70	70.00
71	71.00
72	72.00
73	73.00
74	74.00
75	75.00
76	76.00
77	77.00
78	78.00
79	79.00
80	80.00
81	81.00
82	82.00
83	83.00
84	84.00
85	85.00
86	86.00
87	87.00
88	88.00
89	89.00
90	90.00
91	91.00
92	92.00
93	93.00
94	94.00
95	95.00
96	96.00
97	97.00
98	98.00
99	99.00
100	100.00

[illegible]

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name: Wildlife Pickleball Park Grand Prairie, Texas
Project ID: 1005-21
Scope: GC



ACE SERVICES

Date: 11-Feb-25

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
36	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	Wall Paint -1 Coat Primer And 2 Coat Finish	SF	2376	10%	2614	0.020	\$ 41.41	\$ 0.83	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,210
			CEILING PAINT										
37			Exposed Structure Paint	SF	185	10%	204	0.025	\$ 41.41	\$ 1.04	\$ 0.45	\$ 1.49	\$ 302
			DOOR PAINT										
38			Paint @ Doors -1 Coat Primer And 2 Coat Finish	SF	152	10%	167	0.025	\$ 41.41	\$ 1.04	\$ 0.45	\$ 1.49	\$ 248
SUBTOTAL \$													4,067

SPECIALITIES

			BATHROOM ACCESSORIES										
39	A1.0-1.2.02	Plan Notes	Wall Mirror	EA	2	0%	2	1.250	\$ 54.50	\$ 68.13	\$ 111.00	\$ 179.13	\$ 358
40			36" Grab Bar	EA	2	0%	2	0.620	\$ 54.50	\$ 33.79	\$ 38.75	\$ 72.54	\$ 145
41			42" Grab Bar	EA	2	0%	2	0.620	\$ 54.50	\$ 33.79	\$ 42.19	\$ 75.98	\$ 152
42			Wall Mounted Soap Dispenser	EA	2	0%	2	0.380	\$ 54.50	\$ 20.71	\$ 38.40	\$ 59.11	\$ 118
43			Tissue Paper Holder	EA	2	0%	2	0.550	\$ 54.50	\$ 29.98	\$ 55.13	\$ 85.11	\$ 170
44			Sanitary Napkin Disposal	EA	2	0%	2	0.750	\$ 54.50	\$ 40.88	\$ 95.00	\$ 135.88	\$ 272
45			Towel Paper Dispenser	EA	2	0%	2	0.550	\$ 54.50	\$ 29.98	\$ 55.13	\$ 85.11	\$ 170
46			Baby Changing Station	EA	2	0%	2	2.750	\$ 54.50	\$ 149.88	\$ 374.00	\$ 523.88	\$ 1,048
47			Electrical Hand Dryer	EA	2	0%	2	1.100	\$ 54.50	\$ 59.95	\$ 129.80	\$ 189.75	\$ 380
SUBTOTAL \$												2,813	

PLUMBING

PIPING													
48	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	Allowance for All Types Of Water And Wastage Piping (287 SF)	LS	1	0%	1	64.575	\$ 75.30	\$ 4,862.50	\$ 3,946.25	\$ 8,808.75	\$ 8,809
			PLUMBING FIXTURES										
49			Security Grade Drinking Fountains W/Bottle Filler	EA	2	0%	2	12.250	\$ 75.30	\$ 922.43	\$ 1,873.90	\$ 2,796.33	\$ 5,593
50			Wall Hung ADA Stainless Steel Security Grade Sink	EA	2	0%	2	5.200	\$ 75.30	\$ 391.56	\$ 659.00	\$ 1,050.56	\$ 2,101
51			Floor Mounted ADA Stainless Steel Security Grade Water Closet	EA	2	0%	2	4.330	\$ 75.30	\$ 326.05	\$ 462.10	\$ 788.15	\$ 1,576
SUBTOTAL \$													18,079

HVAC

DUCTS AND PIPING													
52	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	Allowance for All Types Of Ducts And Piping (287 SF)	LS	1	0%	1	78.925	\$ 75.30	\$ 5,943.05	\$ 5,022.50	\$ 10,965.55	\$ 10,966
			EXHAUST FAN										
53			Restroom Exhaust Fan Note: These Items Are Provided Considering RFI Response Document Given On Plans Otherwise These Are Not Shown On Plans So Plz Verify Accordingly.	EA	2	0%	2	2.880	\$ 76.25	\$ 219.60	\$ 319.99	\$ 539.59	\$ 1,079
			ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER										
54			Electric Unit Heater Note: These Items Are Provided Considering RFI Response Document Given On Plans Otherwise These Are Not Shown On Plans So Plz Verify Accordingly.	EA	2	0%	2	7.250	\$ 76.25	\$ 552.81	\$ 2,198.40	\$ 2,751.21	\$ 5,502

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name: Wildlife Pickleball Park Grand Prairie, Texas
Project ID: 1005-21
Scope: GC



ACE SERVICES

Date: 11-Feb-25

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST		
												SUBTOTAL \$	17,547		
ELECTRICAL															
55			Allowance for Electrical Wiring And Conduiting (287 SF)	LS	1	0%	1	35.000	\$ 78.20	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 3,601.00	\$ 3,601		
			LIGHTING												
56	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	Wall Mounted LED Light	EA	2	0%	2	0.940	\$ 78.20	\$ 73.51	\$ 85.12	\$ 158.63	\$ 317		
57			Wall Pack	EA	3	0%	3	1.420	\$ 78.20	\$ 111.04	\$ 129.00	\$ 240.04	\$ 720		
58			Recessed LED Light	EA	1	0%	1	0.810	\$ 78.20	\$ 63.34	\$ 73.20	\$ 136.54	\$ 137		
												SUBTOTAL \$	4,775		
EARTHWORK															
			GRADING												
59	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	Grading Cut	CY	4	10%	5	0.300	\$ 105.00	\$ 31.50	\$ -	\$ 31.50	\$ 150		
60			Grading Fill	CY	8203	10%	9023	0.225	\$ 105.00	\$ 23.63	\$ -	\$ 23.63	\$ 213,175		
												SUBTOTAL \$	213,325		
EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS															
			PAVEMENTS AND SIDEWALKS												
			CONCRETE PAVEMENT & SIDEWALK												
61	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	7" Thk Concrete Pavement -4000 PSI Strength	SF	10625	10%	11688	0.054	\$ 46.90	\$ 2.52	\$ 5.26	\$ 7.78	\$ 90,948		
62			#3 Bar @ 18" O.C E.W	LBS	5327	10%	5859	0.011	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,765		
63			1/4" D Construction Joint	LF	1063	10%	1169	0.038	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.78	\$ -	\$ 1.78	\$ 2,083		
64			6" Thk Lime Compacted Subgrade	SF	10625	10%	11688	0.005	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.23	\$ -	\$ 0.23	\$ 2,741		
65			5" Thk Concrete Pavement -4000 PSI Strength	SF	6119	10%	6731	0.039	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.82	\$ 3.81	\$ 5.64	\$ 37,929		
66			#3 Bar @ 18" O.C E.W	LBS	3068	10%	3374	0.011	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,048		
67			1/4" D Construction Joint	LF	612	10%	673	0.038	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.78	\$ -	\$ 1.78	\$ 1,200		
68			6" Thk Lime Compacted Subgrade	SF	6119	10%	6731	0.005	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.23	\$ -	\$ 0.23	\$ 1,578		
69			4" Thk Concrete Sidewalk -3000 PSI Strength	SF	7198	10%	7918	0.031	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.43	\$ 2.99	\$ 4.43	\$ 35,056		
70			#4 Bar @ 24" O.C E.W	LBS	4808	10%	5289	0.011	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,912		
71			Note: Assumed 6" Thk Compacted Subgrade	SF	7198	10%	7918	0.005	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.23	\$ -	\$ 0.23	\$ 1,857		
			CONCRETE CURB												
72					6" W x 12" H Concrete Curb	LF	975	10%	1073	0.115	\$ 46.90	\$ 5.39	\$ 12.24	\$ 17.63	\$ 18,912
			TRAFFIC COATING AND PAINTING												
73					4" W White Painted Parking Strip	LF	690	10%	759	0.011	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.52	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.57	\$ 1,189
			MISC												
74			6" W x 5' L Precast Concrete Wheel Stop	EA	2	0%	2	0.900	\$ 46.90	\$ 42.21	\$ 80.00	\$ 122.21	\$ 244		
75			12" W x 18" H Handicapped Parking Sign	EA	2	0%	2	2.200	\$ 46.90	\$ 103.18	\$ 345.00	\$ 448.18	\$ 896		
76			18" Dia x 42" H Concrete Footing For Sign Posts	CY	0.46	10%	1	3.400	\$ 46.90	\$ 159.46	\$ 316.00	\$ 475.46	\$ 239		
77			Excavation	CY	2	10%	3	0.300	\$ 46.90	\$ 14.07	\$ -	\$ 14.07	\$ 39		
78			Formwork	SF	33	10%	36	0.035	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.64	\$ -	\$ 1.64	\$ 60		
79			Backfill	CY	2.04	10%	2	0.250	\$ 46.90	\$ 11.73	\$ -	\$ 11.73	\$ 26		

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name: Wildlife Pickleball Park Grand Prairie, Texas
Project ID: 1005-21
Scope: GC



ACE SERVICES

Date: 11-Feb-25

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
			PICKLEBALL COURT										
80			Pickleball Court Fence (10' H) Note: Height Assumed	LF	427	10%	470	0.250	\$ 46.90	\$ 11.73	\$ 18.33	\$ 30.06	\$ 14,117
81			Pickleball Court Area -20' x 44' Pickleball Courts (6 Nos.)	SF	11352	10%	12487	0.085	\$ 46.90	\$ 3.99	\$ 5.20	\$ 9.19	\$ 114,714
			LANDSCAPING										
			TREES										
82			Botanic Name: Umlus Crassifolia Common Name: Cedar Elm Size: 3" Cal -5' Spread x 12' H	EA	7	0%	7	4.176	\$ 46.90	\$ 195.85	\$ 450.00	\$ 645.85	\$ 4,521
83			Botanic Name: Quercus Virginiana Common Name: Live Oak Size: 3" Cal -5' Spread x 12' H	EA	18	0%	18	4.176	\$ 46.90	\$ 195.85	\$ 250.00	\$ 445.85	\$ 8,025
84			Botanic Name: Quercus Shumardii Common Name: Red Oak Size: 3" Cal -5' Spread x 12' H	EA	4	0%	4	4.176	\$ 46.90	\$ 195.85	\$ 198.00	\$ 393.85	\$ 1,575
85			Botanic Name: Lagerstroemia Indica Common Name: Crepe Myrtle Size: 3" Cal -5' Spread x 8' H	EA	9	0%	9	2.784	\$ 46.90	\$ 130.57	\$ 70.95	\$ 201.52	\$ 1,814
86			Botanic Name: Juniperus Virginiana Common Name: Eastern Red Cedar -6' Spread x 8' H	EA	24	0%	24	2.784	\$ 46.90	\$ 130.57	\$ 134.99	\$ 265.56	\$ 6,373
			SHRUBS										
87			Botanic Name: Ilex X Nellie Stevens Common Name: Nellie S. Holly Size: 6' HT	EA	10	0%	10	2.250	\$ 46.90	\$ 105.53	\$ 97.50	\$ 203.03	\$ 2,030
88			Botanic Name: Myrica Pusilla Common Name: Dwarf Wax Myrtle Size: 5 GAL	EA	77	0%	77	0.450	\$ 46.90	\$ 21.11	\$ 59.95	\$ 81.06	\$ 6,241
89			Botanic Name: Loropetalum Chinensis Common Name: Loropetalum Size: 3 GAL	EA	48	0%	48	0.375	\$ 46.90	\$ 17.59	\$ 41.00	\$ 58.59	\$ 2,812
90			Botanic Name: Miscanthus Sinensis Common Name: Miscanthus Size: 3 GAL	EA	93	0%	93	0.375	\$ 46.90	\$ 17.59	\$ 69.97	\$ 87.56	\$ 8,143
91			Botanic Name: Muhlenbergia Capillaris Common Name: Pink Muhly Grass Size: 3 GAL	EA	39	0%	39	0.375	\$ 46.90	\$ 17.59	\$ 68.97	\$ 86.56	\$ 3,376
			TURF GRASS										
92			Botanic Name: Cynodon Dactylon 419 Common Name: 419 Bermuda Grass Seed	SF	69120	10%	76032	0.005	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.23	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.37	\$ 28,282
			MULCHING										
93			2" D Double Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulching	SF	72176	10%	79394	0.012	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.56	\$ 1.17	\$ 1.73	\$ 137,573
			TOPSOILING										
94			Top Soiling -3" Below Final Grade For Planting Areas -1" Below Final Grade In Turf Areas.	SF	72176	10%	79394	0.005	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.23	\$ 0.54	\$ 0.77	\$ 61,490

A1.0-L2.02

Plan Notes

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name: Wildlife Pickleball Park Grand Prairie, Texas
Project ID: 1005-21
Scope: GC



ACE SERVICES

Date: 11-Feb-25

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
			MISC										
95			1/8" x 4" Steel Bed Edging	LF	248	10%	273	0.085	\$ 46.90	\$ 3.99	\$ 9.16	\$ 13.15	\$ 3,586
			IRRIGATION										
			PIPES AND SLEEVES										
96			1.5" PVC Class 200 Mainline	LF	2827	10%	3110	0.038	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.77	\$ 2.78	\$ 4.54	\$ 14,120
97			1" PVC Class 200 Mainline	LF	158	10%	174	0.025	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.18	\$ 1.85	\$ 3.03	\$ 526
98			3/4" PVC Class 200 Lateral Pipe	LF	5431	10%	5974	0.019	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.88	\$ 1.39	\$ 2.27	\$ 13,564
99			1" PVC Class 200 Lateral Pipe	LF	1504	10%	1654	0.025	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.18	\$ 1.85	\$ 3.03	\$ 5,008
100			1/2" PVC Class 200 Lateral Pipe	LF	247	10%	272	0.013	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.59	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.51	\$ 411
101			2" PVC Class 200 Mainline	LF	135	10%	149	0.050	\$ 46.90	\$ 2.35	\$ 3.70	\$ 6.05	\$ 899
102			4" 40 PVC Sleeve	LF	1041	10%	1145	0.100	\$ 46.90	\$ 4.71	\$ 7.40	\$ 12.11	\$ 13,866
103			3/4" 40 PVC Sleeve	LF	3996	10%	4396	0.019	\$ 46.90	\$ 0.88	\$ 1.39	\$ 2.27	\$ 9,980
104			1" 40 PVC Sleeve	LF	720	10%	792	0.025	\$ 46.90	\$ 1.18	\$ 1.85	\$ 3.03	\$ 2,398
			MISC										
105	A1.0-L2.02	Plan Notes	Allowance For Hunter HDL-09-12-100-PC Drip Tube (SF : 10108) -2" Below Top Of Soil Mix In Shrub Bed -12" Lateral Spacing, 12" Emitter Spacing -Multiout Rain Bug EM6-M101 Pressure Compensating Emitters -Single Outlet Pressure Compensating Emitters -Drip Pressure Regulators -Y-Filters -RBT-150P Main Tubing -Emitter Distribution Tubing	LS	1	0%	1	181.944	\$ 46.90	\$ 8,533.17	\$ 7,679.05	\$ 16,212.22	\$ 16,212
106			Hunter MSBN-10F Stream Bubbler Nozzle	EA	67	0%	67	0.200	\$ 46.90	\$ 9.38	\$ 2.18	\$ 11.56	\$ 775
107			1" Irrigation Water Meter	EA	1	0%	1	1.450	\$ 46.90	\$ 68.01	\$ 149.99	\$ 218.00	\$ 218
108			1" Master Valve	EA	1	0%	1	2.250	\$ 46.90	\$ 105.53	\$ 235.50	\$ 341.03	\$ 341
109			1.5" DCA W/Flow Sensor, Wye Stainer, Isolation Valve, Pressure Regulator	EA	1	0%	1	4.750	\$ 46.90	\$ 222.78	\$ 959.89	\$ 1,182.67	\$ 1,183
110			Hunters PGP Ultra-04 Rotors	EA	110	0%	110	0.250	\$ 46.90	\$ 11.73	\$ 11.65	\$ 23.38	\$ 2,571
111			Spray Rotor And Bubbler Zones Hunter PGV Control Valves W/2-Wire Decoders	EA	20	0%	20	0.820	\$ 46.90	\$ 38.47	\$ 54.69	\$ 93.16	\$ 1,863
112			Hunter 2 Wire A2C 75D Station Controller W/Rain/Freeze Sensor	EA	1	0%	1	7.250	\$ 46.90	\$ 340.03	\$ 1,910.06	\$ 2,250.09	\$ 2,250
113			Hunter Pros-04-PRS30 Series Spray Head W/ Plastic Hunter Pro Adjustable Nozzle	EA	39	0%	39	0.250	\$ 46.90	\$ 11.73	\$ 11.89	\$ 23.62	\$ 921
											SUBTOTAL \$		

708,500

PROJECTED COST

\$1,056,720

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT

10% \$105,672

INSURANCE

2% \$15,851

CONTINGENCY

0% \$0

TAX

4.5% \$47,552

SUGGESTED BID

\$1,225,795